

Kuurnhama PWD Path to Bizen

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer

RWD (W) Div. Dahr

DIVISION

R.W.D. works. SUB-DIVISION

Akodhigola.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

347

Norrendra Kuurnha Singh.

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि
इस माप. पुस्त. में मशीन द्वारा
अंकित 100 (एक सौ) मात्र पत्रे हैं।

24.02.23

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. (W) Div. Dehri

24/2/23

Release of this MB No. - 347
For J.E. Akhodigola, Rinki Kumari

24-02-23

A.E. Akhodigola

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. (W) Div. Dehri

DIVISION

R.W.D. Works SUB-DIVISION

Akhodigola.

Measurement Book
No. 347.

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Abstract of cost

27

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:—Kusumbaba					
RWD road to Biseni					
Agency:—Narendra Kumar Singh.					
Agreement no.—RWD Dehu/10					
MR/3054/17 RD/2022-2023.					
Date of comm.—01/02/2023					
Date of comp.—15/11/23					

Abstract of cost

Item no ①/② Construction

of sub-grade and section
shoulder

wide item no ② and on P-①

$$\text{Qty} = 2906.55 \text{ @ Rs } 260.21/\text{cm} = 756313.00$$

Item no ②/③ clearing

and grubbing road land

or

wide item no on P-①

$$\text{Qty} = 0.44 \text{ ha.} \text{ @ Rs } 6203.47/\text{ha.} = 27294.00$$

Item no ③/③ Construction of

GTSB GT-II materials

wide item ③ on P-②

$$\text{Qty} = 87.98 \text{ cm @ Rs } 2214.79/\text{cm} = 194857.00$$

Item no ④/④ WB 17 GT-II materials

wide item no on P-②

$$\text{Qty} = 77.31 \text{ cm @ Rs } 4277.27/\text{cm} = 330673.00$$

Continuation
Item no ⑤/⑤ WB 17 GT-III materials

wide item no on P-③

$$\text{Qty} = 220.83 \text{ cm @ Rs } 4154.71/\text{cm} = 917485.00$$

$$\text{Total} = \text{Rs } 22,26,622.00$$

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/F = Rs 22,26,622.00
Item no ①/② Dismantling of existing structure etc.					
wide item no ③ on p-④.					
Qty = 0.592m @ Rs 491.09/m = 295.00					
Item no ②/③ Dismantling B/W etc.					
wide item no ④ on p-⑤.					
Qty = 17.325m @ Rs 281.73/m = Rs 4,880.00					
Item no ③/④ Remounting H.P pipe etc.					
wide item no ⑤ on p-⑥.					
Qty = 5.00m @ Rs 212.03/m = 1060.00					
Item no ④ New H.P culvert etc.					
wide item no ⑥ to ⑦ on p-⑦ & ⑧.					
①/⑧ E/W in excavation etc.					
Qty = 29.798m @ Rs 326.71/m = Rs 9735.00					
①/⑨ providing pcc in foundation — etc.					
Qty = 4.995m @ Rs 618.44/m = 28,404.00					
①/⑩ providing pcc in structure — etc.					
Qty = 30.79m @ Rs 7235.48/m = 2,22,780.00					
①/⑪ laying RCC NP-3 pipe etc.					
Qty = 7.50m @ Rs 6582.27/m = 49367.00					

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/FI-Rs 2543.143.00
①/② providing on parapet wall etc.					
vide item ① on p-⑤					
q/m no ② on p-⑤					
Qty = 76.05 sqm @ Rs 115.90/sqm = Rs 8808.00					
q/m no ③/④ applying					
prime coat etc.					
vide item no ⑩ on p-⑤					
Qty = 2944.45 sqm @ 56.62/sqm = 1,66,72.00					
q/m no ⑪/⑧ Applying					
coat etc.					
vide item no ⑪/⑧ on p-⑤					
Qty = 11,265.00 sqm @ 19.18/sqm = Rs 216,082.00					
q/m no ⑫/⑦ 20mm thick mss					
etc.					
vide item no ⑫ on p-⑤					
Qty = 2944.45 sqm @ 2379.98/sqm = Rs 70,5125.0					
q/m no ⑬/⑨ providing and					
laying SDBC etc.					
vide item no ⑭ on p-⑤					
Qty = 208.03 sqm @ Rs 13,333.05/sqm = 27,73,674.00					
q/m no ⑭/⑩ providing and					
erecting dissection etc.					
vide item no ⑮ on p-⑤					
Qty = 3.60 sqm @ Rs 14,598.4/sqm = 52,913.00					
Total					Rs 64,60,457.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
stone (15/10) R.C. 1m x 5 gauge					
Kilometer stone — etc.					
wide item no (10) (10) 800mm (7)					
10mm stone — etc.					
Qty = 4.00m @ Rs 2623.64/each = Rs 10495.00					
1000mm stone — etc.					
Qty = 8.00m @ Rs 749.03/each = Rs 5992.00					
stone no (16/12) providing and					
fixing intermediate bracket					
— etc.					
wide item no (16) 800mm (18)					
Qty = 4.00m @ Rs 10,717.22/each = Rs 42,867.00					
stone no (17/12) providing and					
fixing, etc. — etc.					
— etc.					
wide item no (17) 1000mm					
P-18.					
stone no (18/12) 600mm					
triangle — etc.					
Qty = 16.00m @ Rs 4250.68/each = Rs 68011.00					
(11/12) 600mm circular					
bracket — etc.					
Qty = 6.00m @ Rs 4186.62/each = Rs 25120.00					
(11/12) 600mm x 450mm					
square — etc.					
Qty = 6.00m @ Rs 4042.89/each = Rs 24257.00					
Total = Rs 66,43,199.00					
Continuation					

Rs 66,43,199.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					218'-2 1/2" 16.43/27.00
Ground (1/2) (1/2) 7.45 m. etc.					
Octagon					
Qty = 100 m. (1/2) (1/2) 7.45/27.00					
Ground (1/2) (1/2) 7.45 m. etc.					
Boundary pillars					
Water meter connection (1/2)					
Qty = 3 m. (1/2) (1/2) 7.45/27.00					
(1/2) (1/2) 11/2 m. (1/2) etc.					
Wide. item no. (1/2) on p. 12					
Qty = 2.258 m. @ Rs. 172.15/m = 387.12					
(2/2) plastering with (1/2)					
etc.					
Wide. item no. (1/2) on p. 12					
Qty = 18.88 m. @ Rs. 172.15/m = 3250.00					
(2/2) (1/2) (1/2) Road marking					
etc.					
Wide. item no. (1/2) on p. 12					
Qty = 458.00 m. @ Rs. 782.79/m = 35850.00					
item no. (1/2) plastering etc.					
etc.					
Wide. item no. (1/2) on p. 12					
Qty = 110.00 m. @ Rs. 117.00/m = 12870.00					
Total = Rs. 91,74,629.00					
Add 18% GST					(+) Rs. 12,91,433.00
Add 1% LWC					(+) Rs. 71,747.00
Add signage (see)					Rs. 28,403.00
Total = Rs. 86,21,839.00					

Continuation

Continuation